Martin Luther (2-15-2, 1-11-1) -vs- Northwestern-St. Paul (7-6-4, 6-4-3)
10/30/2024 at St. Paul, Minn. (Reynolds Field)

Date: 10/30/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: Reynolds Field Martin Luther L 0 L
Officials: Referee, Agot Agot Asst. Referee, Daniel Sandell Asst. Northwestern-St. Paul 3 6
Referee, Todd Sauers
Martin Luther 1 Northwestern-St. Paul 6
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Russ, Nicholas 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 0 Machuca, Michael 0 0O 0 O 65
Palacios, Zair 0 0O 0 O 82 DEF 3 Ford, Spencer 2 0O 0 O 79
MID 9 Pausma, Caleb 0 0 O 1 48 FWD 9 Hill, Aaron 4 3 1 1 69
DEF 16 Wietzke, Stephen 0 0O 0 O 89 FWD 11 Miers, Garrett 3 0O 0 O 32
FWD 20 Krenke, Joshua 1 1 1 0 71 DEF 14 Johnson, Troy 1 0o 0 1 69
24 Schultz, Louis 0 0O 0 O 69 DEF 17 Martinez, Nathan 3 1 0 O 73
DEF 25 Mittelstadt, Jed 0 0 0 O 90 FWD 19 Mojardin, Jared 8 5 1 0 65
MID 30 Heiman, Owen 0 0O 0 O 63 MID 20 McMillin, Joey 2 1 1 0 71
DEF 31 Nelson, Matthew 0 0O 0 O 82 MID 24 Tinjum, Curtis 1 1 0 O 30
32 Koelpin, Matthew 0 0O 0 O 52 DEF 33 Deloye, Tim 2 0O 0 O 73
33 Bourman, Johannes 1 0O 0 O 71 MID 36 Friesen, Simeon 2 1 1 2 60
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 3 Ross, Chandler 0 0O 0 O 8 GK 1 Thompson, Aidan 0 0O 0 O 6
11 Uhlenbrauck, Jonah 0 0O 0 O 13 FWD 2 Nyagaka, Joe 1 1 0 O 21
MID 12 Palacios, Nain 0 0O 0 O 51 DEF 4 Dieterich, Carter 0 0 0 O 17
13 Mattek, Carson 1 0O 0 O 5 DEF 6 Agudo Medina, Ryan 0 0O 0 O 21
14 Semenske, Benjamin 0 0O 0 O 30 FWD 7 \Villalobos, Luis 0 0O 0 O 17
19 Cook, Logan 0 0O 0 O 21 FWD 8 Ortiz Menjivar, Julian 3 1 1 0 33
22 Wolfgram, Evan 0 0O 0 O 26 MID 10 Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna 3 1 1 0 48
DEF 26 Bain, Jeremiah 0 0O 0 O 8 FWD 12 DiNapoli, Peter 1 0O 0 O 8
DEF 34 Boettcher, Isaac 0 0 0 O 21 FWD 13 Janowiec, Grant 2 2 0 O 21
Totals 3 1 1 1 990 DEF 21 Chan, Noah 0 0 0 O 17
FWD 22 Moeller, Bobby 0 0O 0 O 8
MID 26 Nelson, Owen 0 0O 0 O 4
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves DEF 27 Leal, Emiliano 0 0 0 o 4
1_ Russ, Nicholas 20:00 6 11 DEF 28 Hulshizer, Erich o 0 0 o0 11
Totals 6 11 MID 29 Alfaro, Alejandro 2 0 0 0 30
38 Taylor, Jayden 0 0O 0 O 19
GK 40 Orlowski, Jonathan 0 0O 0 ©O 19
Totals 40 17 6 4 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Machuca, Michael 64:42 1 0
1 Thompson, Aidan 06:58 0 0
40 Orlowski, Jonathan 18:20 0 0
Totals 1 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Martin Luther 2 1 3 Martin Luther 1 1
Northwestern-St. Paul 23 17 40 Northwestern-St. Paul 10 0 10
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Martin Luther 5 6 11 Martin Luther 3 2 5
Northwestern-St. Paul 0 0 0 Northwestern-St. Paul 1 3 4

Scoring Summary

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description




06:42

24:41

30:42

40:13
57:57
59:43

65:05

MLC

UNW

UNW

UNW
UNW
UNW

UNW

Joshua Krenke
Simeon Friesen
Jared Mojardin

Julian Ortiz Menjivar
Aaron Hill
Joey McMillin

Gonzalo Luna Belmonte

Caleb Pausma
Troy Johnson
Simeon Friesen

Simeon Friesen

Aaron Hill

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by MLC Krenke, Joshua Assist by
Pausma, Caleb.

GOAL by UNW Friesen, Simeon Assist by
Johnson, Troy.

GOAL by UNW Mojardin, Jared Assist by
Friesen, Simeon.

GOAL by UNW Ortiz Menjivar, Julian Assist by
Friesen, Simeon.

GOAL by UNW Hill, Aaron.
GOAL by UNW McMillin, Joey.

GOAL by UNW Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna Assist
by Hill, Aaron.



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 UNW Machuca, Michael at goalie for Northwestern-St. Paul
00:00 MLC Russ, Nicholas at goalie for Martin Luther
00:48 UNW Offside against Northwestern-St. Paul.
01:43 MLC Foul on Mittelstadt, Jed.
01:56 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared, out right.
02:33 UNW Shot by UNW Miers, Garrett, out right.
04:36 MLC Shot by MLC Bourman, Johannes, out left.
05:32 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared, out top.
06:21 UNW Foul on Martinez, Nathan.
06:42 MLC GOAL by MLC Krenke, Joshua Assist by Pausma, Caleb.
Martin Luther 1, Northwestern-St. Paul 0
07:41 UNW Corner kick [07:41].
08:13 UNW Corner kick [08:13].
08:54 UNW Corner kick [08:54].
09:16 UNW Offside against Northwestern-St. Paul.
10:11 MLC Foul on Koelpin, Matthew.
10:44 UNW Shot by UNW DelLoye, Tim.
10:52 UNW Corner kick [10:52].
13:33 UNW Offside against Northwestern-St. Paul.
14:00 MLC Foul on Krenke, Joshua.
17:44 UNW Shot by UNW Miers, Garrett, out left.
18:36 UNW Shot by UNW Miers, Garrett, out top.
19:44 UNW Corner kick [19:44].
20:15 UNW Shot by UNW Martinez, Nathan.
20:23 UNW Corner kick [20:23].
20:43 UNW Shot by UNW Martinez, Nathan, out top.
22:37 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared, bottom left, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
23:02 UNW Corner kick [23:02].
23:05 UNW Shot by UNW Hill, Aaron, top, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
23:48 MLC MLC substitution: Palacios, Nain for Pausma, Caleb.
23:58 UNW Shot by UNW Johnson, Troy, out top left.
24:41 UNW GOAL by UNW Friesen, Simeon Assist by Johnson, Troy.
Martin Luther 1, Northwestern-St. Paul 1
25:33 UNW Shot by UNW Tinjum, Curtis, bottom center, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
26:46 MLC MLC substitution: Semenske, Benjamin for Koelpin, Matthew.
29:06 UNW UNW substitution: Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna for Tinjum, Curtis.
30:42 UNW GOAL by UNW Mojardin, Jared Assist by Friesen, Simeon.
Martin Luther 1, Northwestern-St. Paul 2
30:42 MLC MLC substitution: Wolfgram, Evan for Bourman, Johannes.
31:06 UNW UNW substitution: Ortiz Menjivar, Julian for Miers, Garrett.
33:29 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared.
33:31 UNW Corner kick [33:31].
33:53 UNW Shot by UNW Deloye, Tim, out right.
36:15 UNW Corner kick [36:15].
36:30 MLC MLC substitution: Cook, Logan for Heiman, Owen.
36:56 MLC MLC substitution: Uhlenbrauck, Jonah for Krenke, Joshua.
38:02 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared, bottom center, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
38:13 UNW Shot by UNW Ford, Spencer.
38:17 UNW Corner kick [38:17].
38:37 UNW Shot by UNW Hill, Aaron, out left.
39:43 UNW Shot by UNW Hill, Aaron, bottom right, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
40:13 UNW GOAL by UNW Ortiz Menjivar, Julian Assist by Friesen, Simeon.
Martin Luther 1, Northwestern-St. Paul 3
40:13 MLC MLC substitution: Mattek, Carson for Schultz, Louis.
43:42 UNW Shot by UNW Ortiz Menjivar, Julian, out top.
45:00 UNW Shot by UNW Friesen, Simeon, out right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].



FOR MLC: , #1 Russ, Nicholas, #4 Palacios, Zair, #20 Krenke, Joshua, #16 Wietzke, Stephen, #24 Schultz, Louis, #30
Heiman, Owen, #25 Mittelstadt, Jed, #32 Koelpin, Matthew, #31 Nelson, Matthew, #33 Bourman, Johannes, #34
45:00 MLC Boettcher, Isaac.

FOR UNW: , #0 Machuca, Michael, #3 Ford, Spencer, #9 Hill, Aaron, #8 Ortiz Menjivar, Julian, #14 Johnson, Troy,
#17 Martinez, Nathan, #19 Mojardin, Jared, #20 McMillin, Joey, #10 Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna, #33 DelLoye, Tim, #36
45:00 UNW Friesen, Simeon.

45:00 MLC MLC substitution: Krenke, Joshua for Palacios, Nain.
45:00 MLC MLC substitution: Schultz, Louis for Uhlenbrauck, Jonah.
45:00 MLC MLC substitution: Heiman, Owen for Mattek, Carson.
45:00 MLC MLC substitution: Koelpin, Matthew for Cook, Logan.
45:00 MLC MLC substitution: Bourman, Johannes for Semenske, Benjamin.
45:00 MLC MLC substitution: Boettcher, Isaac for Wolfgram, Evan.
45:25 UNW Shot by UNW Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna.
46:06 UNW Shot by UNW Ortiz Menjivar, Julian, out top.
47:16 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared, bottom center, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
48:05 MLC Corner kick [48:05].
50:29 UNW Shot by UNW Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna, out left.
51:37 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared, bottom center, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
52:24 UNW Foul on Johnson, Troy.
57:57 UNW GOAL by UNW Hill, Aaron.
Martin Luther 1, Northwestern-St. Paul 4
57:57 MLC MLC substitution: Pausma, Caleb for Koelpin, Matthew.
59:43 UNW GOAL by UNW McMillin, Joey.
Martin Luther 1, Northwestern-St. Paul 5
59:43 UNW UNW substitution: Alfaro, Alejandro for Friesen, Simeon.
59:43 MLC MLC substitution: Palacios, Nain for Bourman, Johannes.
61:23 MLC Foul on Wietzke, Stephen.
62:28 UNW Shot by UNW Martinez, Nathan, bottom right, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
63:31 UNW Shot by UNW McMillin, Joey, out right.
64:42 UNW UNW substitution: Orlowski, Jonathan for Machuca, Michael.
64:42 UNW UNW substitution: Villalobos, Luis for Ortiz Menjivar, Julian.
64:42 UNW UNW substitution: Janowiec, Grant for Mojardin, Jared.
64:42 MLC MLC substitution: Bourman, Johannes for Palacios, Zair.
64:42 MLC MLC substitution: Cook, Logan for Krenke, Joshua.
65:05 UNW GOAL by UNW Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna Assist by Hill, Aaron.
Martin Luther 1, Northwestern-St. Paul 6
65:40 MLC MLC substitution: Semenske, Benjamin for Boettcher, Isaac.
66:21 UNW Shot by UNW Janowiec, Grant, bottom right, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
68:10 UNW UNW substitution: Nyagaka, Joe for Hill, Aaron.
68:10 UNW UNW substitution: Agudo Medina, Ryan for Johnson, Troy.
70:34 MLC MLC substitution: Krenke, Joshua for Heiman, Owen.
70:43 UNW UNW substitution: Taylor, Jayden for McMillin, Joey.
72:37 UNW UNW substitution: Dieterich, Carter for Martinez, Nathan.
72:37 UNW UNW substitution: Chan, Noah for DelLoye, Tim.
72:37 MLC MLC substitution: Palacios, Zair for Schultz, Louis.
73:11 UNW Shot by UNW Ford, Spencer, out right.
75:56 MLC Foul on Semenske, Benjamin.
76:46 UNW Shot by UNW Janowiec, Grant, top, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
77:01 UNW UNW substitution: DiNapoli, Peter for Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna.
77:01 MLC MLC substitution: Koelpin, Matthew for Cook, Logan.
77:01 MLC MLC substitution: Wolfgram, Evan for Semenske, Benjamin.
77:03 UNW Shot by UNW DiNapoli, Peter, out top.
77:46 UNW Shot by UNW Nyagaka, Joe, bottom right, saved by Russ, Nicholas.
78:42 UNW UNW substitution: Hulshizer, Erich for Ford, Spencer.
80:37 UNW Shot by UNW Alfaro, Alejandro.
80:42 UNW Offside against Northwestern-St. Paul.
81:20 UNW UNW substitution: Moeller, Bobby for Villalobos, Luis.
81:20 MLC MLC substitution: Bain, Jeremiah for Pausma, Caleb.
81:20 MLC MLC substitution: Ross, Chandler for Nelson, Matthew.
82:23 UNW Offside against Northwestern-St. Paul.
83:02 UNW UNW substitution: Thompson, Aidan for Orlowski, Jonathan.
83:52 UNW Foul on Agudo Medina, Ryan.

84:24 MLC MLC substitution: Uhlenbrauck, Jonah for Krenke, Joshua.



85:37
85:43
85:43
88:52
89:15
89:57
90:00

UNW
UNW
UNW
MLC
UNW
MLC

Shot by UNW Alfaro, Alejandro, out top.

UNW substitution: Leal, Emiliano for Janowiec, Grant.
UNW substitution: Nelson, Owen for DiNapoli, Peter.
MLC substitution: Mattek, Carson for Wietzke, Stephen.
Foul on Taylor, Jayden.

Shot by MLC Mattek, Carson, out right.

End of period [90:00].



